First Reading: 02/10/2025 Second Reading: 02/24/2025 Bill No.: 12 Ordinance No.: 250210D

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE 2025 WILLARD PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT FEE REVISIONS

WHEREAS, the Willard Parks and Recreational Advisory Board has recommended to the Board of Aldermen the Approval of the 2025 Fee Revisions for the Willard Parks and Recreation Department; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen of the City of Willard, Missouri, has considered the 2025 Update for the Willard Parks and Recreation Department.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED AND RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF WILLARD, GREENE COUNTY, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Section1: The City does hereby approve the 2025 fee amendments for the Willard Parks and Recreation Department as that document is attached hereto and incorporated herein.

Section 2: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage by the Board of Aldermen and approval of the Mayor.

Read two times and passed at a meeting of the Board of Aldermen of the City of Willard, Missouri, on the **24**th **day of February 2025**.

Approved By:	
	Mayor Troy Smith
Attested By:	Rebecca Hansen, City Clerk
Approved as to Form By:	
	Nate Dally, City Attorney